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Appr./ Organi- Per- Post
Fund Smart  zation Proj. form. DOC Locator
Code Code  Title Code Code Meas. Theme Code
 ---------  ---------  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------  ------------ --------------  ---------- ------------

020 112878 Pakistan Exhibit USA 2000 1245 G523         09 1 462

020 112879 Pakistan Exhibit USA 2000 1245 H542         09 1 462

020 112880 Pakistan Study USA 1245 G543         09 1 462

020 112881 Pakistan Study USA, in support of trade events 1245 J544         09 1 462

020 113470 Abidijan Clinical Laboratory 1226 G726         09 1 530

020 112901 India U.S. Pavilion at Chem 1226 G729         09 1 428

020 112902 India U.S. Pavilion At FoodPro 99 1226 G731         09 1 428

020 112903 India India Amusement Expo 99 1226 F735         09 1 428

020 112904 India High Tech USA 2000 1226 G738         09 1 428

020 112905 India U.S. Pavilion at Autofest 2000 1226 H741         09 1 428

020 112906 India REPFIND 1226 H744         09 1 428

020 113241 Bangladesh U.S. Business in Bangladesh Trade Show 1272 G801         09 1 409

020 113242 Egypt Cairo International Fair 1216 J806         09 1 416

020 113243 Bangladesh U.S. Catalog Show 1272 J810         09 1 409

020 113244 Zimbabwe Zimbabwe Trade Fair 1266 H823         09 1 574

020 113245 South Africa Supercomm 1286 G824         09 1 584

020 113246 Jordan Tourism Products and Services 1281 J842         09 1 440

020 113247 Jordan Environmental Products and Services 1281 H843         09 1 440

020 112919 India Catalog of the Month 1226 G848         09 1 428

020 112920 Sri Lanka Catalog of the Month 1269 G848         09 1 412

020 112921 Bangladesh Catalog of the Month 1272 G848         09 1 409

020 113037 Saudi Arabia Aggregate PIE - Riyadh 1252 E054         09 1 470

020 113038 India Aggregate PIE - New Delhi 1226 E104         09 1 428

020 113039 India Gold Key - New Delhi 1226 K261         09 1 428

020 113043 Saudi Arabia Gold Key -Riyadh 1252 H335         09 1 470

020 113044 Egypt Gold Key - Cairo 1216 H345         09 1 416

020 113105 Australia APPTEC 1203 J416         09 1 307

020 113106 Australia PC IT 2000 1203 J417         09 1 307

020 113107 Australia Australian Oil & Gas Exhibition 1203 J418         09 1 307

020 113108 Australia INT'L Catering Trade Fair 1203 J419         09 1 307

020 113109 Australia NOW 2000 (Telecommunication) 1203 J420         09 1 307

020 113110 Australia Australian Automotive Trade Fair 1203 J421         09 1 307

020 113111 Australia AIEE 1203 J422         09 1 307

020 113112 Australia Access Australia Marine Accessories 1203 J423         09 1 307

020 113113 Australia Edutech 1203 J424         09 1 307

020 113114 Australia Access Australia Printing Equipment 1203 J425         09 1 307

020 113115 Malaysia Malaysian Franchise Exhibition and Conference 1238 J449         09 1 319

020 113116 Malaysia Multimedia Asia 1238 J450         09 1 319

020 113117 Malaysia Defense Services Asia 2000 1238 J454         09 1 319
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020 113118 Malaysia Water 2000 Expo and Forum 1238 J455         09 1 319

020 113119 Hong Kong The Education & Careers EXP 1224 J497         09 1 304

020 113121 Hong Kong Asia Communitech 1224 J505         09 1 304

020 113122 China Computex Taipei 2000 1268 J508         09 1 305

020 113123 China Taipei Medical Equipment 1268 J509         09 1 305

020 113124 China Semicon Taiwon 1268 J512         09 1 305

020 113125 China 2000 INT'L Software Show 1268 J515         09 1 305

020 113126 China Housewares Catalog Show 1268 J516         09 1 305

020 113127 China Amercia Week 1268 J517         09 1 305

020 113128 China Taipei Retail Management Seminar 1268 J518         09 1 305

020 113129 China Taipei Import Furniture Fair 1268 J251         09 1 305

020 113130 Korea Korea Electronic Show 1235 J254         09 1 310

020 113131 Korea Spring Weddex 2000 1235 J526         09 1 310

020 113132 Korea Seventh Study USA/Korea 1235 J527         09 1 310

020 113133 Korea Seoul Int'l Book Fair 1235 J528         09 1 310

020 113134 Korea Envex 1235 J529         09 1 310

020 113135 Korea World Travel 1235 J533         09 1 310

020 113136 Singapore Asian Gift Fair PLC 1253 J560         09 1 318

020 113137 Thailand Study USA Fair 1257 J586         09 1 316

020 113138 Thailand Franchising Catalog Show 1257 J588         09 1 316

020 113139 Austrialia Distribution 2000 1203 J592         09 1 307

020 113140 Philippines Environtech 99 1248 J637         09 1 314

020 113141 Philippines Philconstruct 99 1248 J642         09 1 314

020 113142 Philippines WorldBex Catalog Show 1248 J643         09 1 314

020 113143 Philippines Videoconference/Infrstructure market 1248 J644         09 1 314

020 113144 New Zealand Autoexec 1242 J673         09 1 313

020 113145 New Zealand Buildex 1242 J674         09 1 313

020 113146 New Zealand Computer World 1242 J675         09 1 313

020 113147 New Zealand Food Tech/Packet 1242 J677         09 1 313

020 113148 Japan US Pavillion Japan Golf Fair 1233 J740         09 1 308

020 113149 Japan American Home & Garden 1233 J742         09 1 308

020 113150 Japan 2000 - Security Show PLC 1233 J745         09 1 308

020 113151 Japan Franchise Show & Business Expo 1233 J746         09 1 308

020 113152 Japan 19th Western Japan Total Living 1233 J747         09 1 308

020 113153 Japan 00-Business Show 1233 J748         09 1 308

020 113154 Japan 14th American Electronics Show 1233 J749         09 1 308

020 113155 Japan Western Japan Import Fair 1233 J750         09 1 308

020 113156 Japan Internet/Direct Marketing 1233 J751         09 1 308

020 113157 Japan Home Health Care Japan 1233 J752         09 1 308
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020 113157 Japan 40th Western Japan General Machinery 1233 J753         09 1 308

020 113158 Japan Int'l  Modern Hospital Show 1233 J754         09 1 308

020 113159 Japan Wireless Technology Exhibition 1233 J755         09 1 308

020 113160 Japan Japan Int'l  Seafood Show 1233 J756         09 1 308

020 113161 Japan Electronic Test & Measuring 1233 J757         09 1 308

020 113162 Japan 9th US Construction & Design Show 1233 J758         09 1 308

020 113163 Japan US Construction & Design 1233 J759         09 1 308

020 113164 Japan Japan Home Show 2000 1233 J760         09 1 308

020 113165 Indonesia 00 - Study USA/Jakarta 1227 J852         09 1 306

020 113166 Indonesia Indonesia Education Show 1227 J853         09 1 306

020 113167 Japan Aerospace 2000 1233 J867         09 1 308

020 113168 Japan Healthcare E-Commerce Japan 1233 J871         09 1 308

020 113169 Japan US Pavillion at the Environment Japan 99 1233 J930         09 1 308

020 113170 Japan US Pavillion at the JATA 1233 J932         09 1 308

020 113171 Korea Kormarine 1235 J979         09 1 310

020 113172 Austrialia Aggregate PIE - Sydney 1203 B004         09 1 307

020 113173 Thailand Aggregate PIE - Bangkok 1257 B027         09 1 316

020 113174 China Aggregate PIE - Beijing 1267 B042         09 1 305

020 113175 China Aggregate PIE - Guangzhou 1267 B044         09 1 305

020 113176 Singapore Aggregate PIE - Singapore 1253 B045         09 1 318

020 113177 China Aggregate PIE - Shanghai 1267 B046         09 1 305

020 113178 China Aggregate PIE - Shenyang 1267 B048         09 1 305

020 113179 Philippines Aggregate PIE - Manila 1248 B068         09 1 314

020 113180 New Zealand Aggregate PIE - Aukland 1242 K091         09 1 313

020 113181 Hong Kong Aggregate PIE - Hong Kong 1224 B101         09 1 304

020 113182 Indonesia Aggregate PIE - Jakarta 1227 B110         09 1 306

020 113183 Malaysia Aggregate PIE - Kuala Lumpar 1238 B113         09 1 319

020 113184 Kuwait Aggregate PIE - Seoul 1235 B116         09 1 445

020 113185 Japan Aggregate PIE - Osaka 1233 B126         09 1 308

020 113186 Japan Aggregate PIE - Tokyo 1233 B130         09 1 308

020 113187 Vietnam Aggregate PIE - Vietnam 1280 B135         09 1 320

020 113188 Japan Aggregate PIE - Tokyo 1233 B136         09 1 308

020 113189 Indonesia Aggregate PIE - Overhead Jakarta 1227 B140         09 1 306

020 113190 Japan Aggregate PIE - Overhead Tokyo 1233 B141         09 1 308

020 113191 China Gold Key - Taipei 1267 B146         09 1 305

020 113192 Australia Gold Key  - Sydney 1203 B148         09 1 307

020 113193 Thailand Gold Key - Thailand 1257 B157         09 1 316

020 113194 China Gold Key - Beijing 1267 B165         09 1 305

020 113195 China Gold Key - Guangzhou 1267 B166         09 1 305
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020 113196 Singapore Gold Key - Singapore 1253 B167         09 1 318

020 113197 China Gold Key - Shanghai 1267 B168         09 1 305

020 113198 China Gold Key - Chengdu 1267 B169         09 1 305

020 113199 Philippines Gold Key - Manila 1248 B175         09 1 314

020 113473 New Zealand Gold Key - Aukland 1242 B178         09 1 313

020 113201 Hong Kong Gold Key - Hong Kong 1224 B181         09 1 304

020 113202 Indonesia Gold Key - Jakarta 1227 B184         09 1 306

020 113203 Malaysia Gold Key - Kuala Lumpar 1238 B188         09 1 319

020 113204 Korea Gold Key - Seoul 1235 B189         09 1 310

020 113205 Japan Trade Centers Online Service 1233 B191         09 1 308

020 113206 Japan Gold Key - Tokyo 1233 B194         09 1 308

020 113207 Vietnam Gold Key - Ho Chi Minh City 1280 N366         09 1 320

024 113209 Pakistan Exhibit USA 2000 1245 G523         09 1 462

024 113210 Pakistan Exhibit USA 2000 1245 H542         09 1 462

024 113211 Pakistan Study USA 1245 G543         09 1 462

024 113212 Pakistan Study USA 1245 J544         09 1 462

024 113231 India U.S. Pavillion at IT COM 99 1226 G726         09 1 428

024 113232 India U.S. Pavillion at Chem 1226 G729         09 1 428

024 113233 India U.S. Pavillion At FoodPro 99 1226 G731         09 1 428

024 113234 India India Amusement Expo 99 1226 F735         09 1 428

024 113235 India High Tech USA 2000 1226 G738         09 1 428

024 113236 India U.S. Pavillion at Autofest 2000 1226 H741         09 1 428

024 113237 India REPFIND 1226 H744         09 1 428

024 113241 Bangladesh U.S. Business in Bangladesh Trade Show 1272 G801         09 1 409

024 113242 Egypt Cairo International Fair 1216 J806         09 1 416

024 113243 Bangladesh U.S. Catalog Show 1272 J810         09 1 409

024 113250 India Catalog of the Month 1226 G848         09 1 428

024 113251 Sri Lanka Catalog of the Month 1269 G848         09 1 412

024 113252 Bangladesh Catalog of the Month 1272 G848         09 1 409

024 113368 Saudia Arabia Aggregate PIE - Riyadh 1252 E054         09 1 470

024 113369 India Aggregate PIE - New Delhi 1226 E104         09 1 428

024 113370 India Gold Key - New Delhi 1226 K261         09 1 428

024 113374 Saudi Arabia Gold Key -Riyadh 1252 H335         09 1 470

024 113375 Egypt Gold Key - Cairo 1216 H345         09 1 416

024 114006 Australia APPTEC 1203 J416         09 1 307

024 114007 Australia PC IT 2000 1203 J417         09 1 307

024 114008 Australia Australian Oil & Gas Exhibition 1203 J418         09 1 307

024 114009 Australia INT'L Catering Trade Fair 1203 J419         09 1 307

024 114010 Australia NOW 2000 (Telecommunication) 1203 J420         09 1 307
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024 114011 Australia Australian Automotive Trade Fair 1203 J421         09 1 307

024 114012 Australia AIEE 1203 J422         09 1 307

024 114013 Australia Access Australia Marine Accessories 1203 J423         09 1 307

024 114014 Australia Edutech 1203 J424         09 1 307

024 114015 Australia Access Australia Printing Equipment 1203 J425         09 1 307

024 114016 Malaysia Malaysian Franchise Exhibition and Conference 1238 J449         09 1 319

024 114017 Malaysia Multimedia Asia 1238 J450         09 1 319

024 114018 Malaysia Defense Services Asia 2000 1238 J454         09 1 319

024 114019 Malaysia Water 2000 Expo and Forum 1238 J455         09 1 319

024 114020 Hong Kong The Education & Careers EX 1224 J497         09 1 304

024 114021 Hong Kong Asia Communitech 1224 J505         09 1 304

024 114022 China Computex Taipei 2000 1268 J508         09 1 305

024 114023 China Taipei Medical Equipment 1268 J509         09 1 305

024 114024 China Semicon Taiwon 1268 J512         09 1 305

024 114025 China 2000 INT'L Software Show 1268 J515         09 1 305

024 114026 China Housewares Catalog Show 1268 J516         09 1 305

024 114027 China Amercia Week 1268 J517         09 1 305

024 114028 China Taipei Retail Management Seminar 1268 J518         09 1 305

024 114029 China Taipei Import Furniture Fair 1268 J251         09 1 305

024 114030 Korea Korea Electronic Show 1235 J254         09 1 310

024 114031 Korea Spring Weddex 2000 1235 J526         09 1 310

024 114032 Korea Seventh Study USA/Korea 1235 J527         09 1 310

024 114033 Korea Seoul Int'l Book Fair 1235 J528         09 1 310

024 114034 Korea Envex 1235 J529         09 1 310

024 114035 Korea World Travel 1235 J533         09 1 310

024 114036 Singapore Asian Gift Fair PLC 1253 J566         09 1 318

024 114037 Thailand Study USA Fair 1257 J586         09 1 316

024 114038 Thailand Franchising Catalog Show 1257 J588         09 1 316

024 114039 Australia Distribution 2000 1203 J592         09 1 307

024 114040 Philippines Environtech 99 1248 J637         09 1 314

024 114041 Philippines Philconstruct 99 1248 J642         09 1 314

024 114042 Philippines WorldBex Catalog Show 1248 J643         09 1 314

024 114043 Philippines Videoconference/Infrstructure market 1248 J644         09 1 314

024 114044 New Zealand Autoexec 1242 J673         09 1 313

024 114045 New Zealand Buildex 1242 J674         09 1 313

024 114046 New Zealand Computer World 1242 J675         09 1 313

024 114047 New Zealand Food Tech/Packet 1242 J677         09 1 313

024 114048 Japan US Pavillion Japan Golf Fair 1233 J740         09 1 308

024 114049 Japan American Home & Garden 1233 J742         09 1 308
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024 114050 Japan 2000 - Security Show PLC 1233 J745         09 1 308

024 114051 Japan Franchise Show & Business Expo 1233 J746         09 1 308

024 114052 Japan 19th Western Japan Total Living 1233 J747         09 1 308

024 114053 Japan 00-Business Show 1233 J748         09 1 308

024 114054 Japan 14th American Electronics Show 1233 J749         09 1 308

024 114055 Japan Western Japan Import Fair 1233 J750         09 1 308

024 114056 Japan Internet/Direct Marketing 1233 J751         09 1 308

024 114057 Japan Home Health Care Japan 1233 J752         09 1 308

024 114058 Japan 40th Western Japan General Machinery 1233 J753         09 1 308

024 114059 Japan Int'l  Modern Hospital Show 1233 J754         09 1 308

024 114060 Japan Wireless Technology Exhibition 1233 J755         09 1 308

024 114061 Japan Japan Int'l  Seafood Show 1233 J756         09 1 308

024 114062 Japan Electronic Test & Measuring 1233 J757         09 1 308

024 114063 Japan 9th US Construction & Design Show 1233 J758         09 1 308

024 114064 Japan US Construction & Design 1233 J759         09 1 308

024 114065 Japan Japan Home Show 2000 1233 J760         09 1 308

024 114066 Indonesia 00 - Study USA/Jakarta 1227 J852         09 1 306

024 114067 Indonesia Indonesia Education Show 1227 J853         09 1 306

024 114068 Japan Aerospace 2000 1233 J867         09 1 308

024 114069 Japan Healthcare E-Commerce Japan 1233 J871         09 1 308

024 114070 Japan US Pavillion at the Environment Japan 99 1233 J930         09 1 308

024 114071 Japan US Pavillion at the JATA 1233 J932         09 1 308

024 114072 Korea Kormarine 1235 J979         09 1 310

024 114073 Australia Aggregate PIE - Sydney 1203 B004         09 1 307

024 114074 Thailand Aggregate PIE - Bangkok 1257 B027         09 1 316

024 114075 China Aggregate PIE - Beijing 1267 B042         09 1 305

024 114076 China Aggregate PIE - Guangzhou 1267 B044         09 1 305

024 114077 Singapore Aggregate PIE - Singapore 1253 B045         09 1 318

024 114078 China Aggregate PIE - Shanghai 1267 B046         09 1 305

024 114079 China Aggregate PIE - Shenyang 1267 B048         09 1 305

024 114080 Philippines Aggregate PIE - Manila 1248 B068         09 1 314

024 114081 New Zealand Aggregate PIE - Aukland 1242 K091         09 1 313

024 114082 Hong Kong Aggregate PIE - Hong Kong 1224 B101         09 1 304

024 114083 Indonesia Aggregate PIE - Jakarta 1227 B110         09 1 306

024 114084 Malaysia Aggregate PIE - Kuala Lumpar 1238 B113         09 1 319

024 114085 Korea Aggregate PIE - Seoul 1235 B11         09 1 310

024 114086 Japan Aggregate PIE - Osaka 1233 B126         09 1 308

024 114087 Japan Aggregate PIE - Tokyo 1233 B130         09 1 308

024 114088 Vietnam Aggregate PIE - Vietnam 1280 B135         09 1 320
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024 114089 Japan Aggregate PIE - Tokyo 1233 B136         09 1 308

024 114090 Indonesia Aggregate PIE - Overhead Jakarta 1227 B140         09 1 306

024 114091 Japan Aggregate PIE - Overhead Tokyo 1233 B141         09 1 308

024 114092 China Gold Key - Taipei 1267 B146         09 1 305

024 114093 Australia Gold Key  - Sydney 1203 B148         09 1 307

024 114094 Thailand Gold Key - Thailand 1257 B157         09 1 316

024 114095 China Gold Key - Beijing 1267 B165         09 1 305

024 114096 China Gold Key - Guangzhou 1267 B166         09 1 305

024 114097 Singapore Gold Key - Singapore 1253 B167         09 1 318

024 114098 China Gold Key - Shanghai 1267 B168         09 1 305

024 114099 China Gold Key - Chengdu 1267 B169         09 1 305

024 113478 Philippines Gold Key - Manila 1248 B175         09 1 314

024 114101 New Zealand Gold Key - Aukland 1242 B178         09 1 313

024 114102 Hong Kong Gold Key - Hong Kong 1224 B181         09 1 304

024 114103 Indonesia Gold Key - Jakarta 1227 B184         09 1 306

024 114104 Malaysia Gold Key - Kuala Lumpar 1238 B188         09 1 319

024 114105 Korea Gold Key - Seoul 1235 B189         09 1 310

024 114106 Japan Trade Centers Online Service 1233 B191         09 1 308

024 114107 Japan Gold Key - Tokyo 1233 B194         09 1 308

024 114108 Vietnam Gold Key - Ho Chi Minh City 1280 N366         09 1 320
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